(2) Give full description of real estate.

## IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT

	CASS	COUNTY, IOWA	
STATE OF IOWA,	,	In the Matter of Estate of	
arce	ss.	MARCELLA M. KING, Deceased #	10619
CASS	County)		
·	ĺ	COUNTY, IOWA:	
I hereby certify that the title to the re	eal estate herein	after described, has been changed and establ	ished in (
Lete N. King			
		A second	
	24	<u> </u>	
nd in accordance with the provisions of Sec	tion 558.66, of t	he Code, of the State of Iowa, you are therefo	ore require
		ne upon the transfer books as provided for in	
payment of a transfer fee of \$3.00 ,	to enter the san	e upon the transfer books as provided for m	VIIC DIMI
r of deeds.			
The description of the real estate herein	shove referred t	o, is as follows: (²)	
The description of the real estate herein	above referred v	o, 10 00 1010 1101 ( ) = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
no moderatara ou male mo	+ in	and to.	
An Undivided One-Half In The South Half (S1) of the	terest in he Southwe	st Ouarter (SW%) of	
Section Two (2); the Sou	theast Qua	rter (SE%) of Section $ u$	
Three (3): the Southwest	Ouarter (	SW4) of Section Three (3); NWFrcl4) of Section Three	
(3) except commencing a	t the Nort	hwest Corner of the	
Northeast Ouarter (NE%)	of the sai	d Northwest Fractional	
Ouarter (NWFrclk) of said	d Section	3, as the point of	
beginning of said except. Corner of said NE% of sa	ion, thenc	thence South 307 feet	
along the East line of s	aid NWFrcl	¼, thence in a Southwesterly	)
direction in a straight	line to a	point 367 feet South of	·
the Northwest Corner of	said NE% o	f said NWFrcl%, thence	
North on the West line or point of beginning of sa	t said NE%	on and that part of the	
East Half (E½) of the No.	rtheast Qu	arter (NE's) of Section	
	V.	and the second s	
Four (4), described as for	ollows: C	ommencing at the East	
Quarter (E <sub>4</sub> ) Corner of s 515.8 feet to East right	aid Section	n 4, thence due West	
North 2 degrees 30 minute	es East 66	.5 feet, thence North-	
easterly a distance of 1	661.7 feet	along a 5730 foot radius	
curve, concave Southeast	erly, then	ce North 19 degrees	
07 minutes East a distant Northeasterly direction	ce of 178. 676 8 feet	2 feet, thence in a	
radius curve, concave No.			ure an
thence due South 2499.5	feet to th	e place of beginning; all	
in Township Seventy-five	(75) Nort	h. Range Thirty-eight (38).	19 <i>77</i>
West of the 5th P.M., Pot	ttawattami	e County, Iowa	
		athryn McMullen Clerk Distri	ct Court.
	-		
	_	$\bigcirc$ . $\bigcirc$ . $\bigcirc$	
	В	Janice Reason	Deputy.

(3) Show how the change of title was made; if by will, give name of testator and action of court thereon (with dates), and if by decree of Court, state the title of the action, giving dates and a brief synopsis of the decree.

(2) Give full description of real estate.

		CASS	COUNTY, IOWA	VA	
	STATE OF IOWA,	,	In the Matter ofEstate of		
	CASS	ss.		# 10619	
		L	COTTAINS TOST		
				1	
				d in (1	
			•		
				equired	
				, trans-	
		•			
				. <b></b>	
Pot	tawattamie	County, Iow	a.		
			as made as follows: (3)		
			ed August 22, 1977		
ACC	ording to order or	<u> </u>	20		
	IN TES	TIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto attached my off	icial signature and	
	affixed my of	ficial seal, on this		, 19 <i>77</i>	
		<u>(</u>	athry me mullen	District Court.	
			Cathryn McMullen Cleri	District Court.	
		B	Janice Reason	Deputy.	

(3) Show how the change of title was made; if by will, give name of testator and action of court thereon (with dates), and if by decree of Court, state the title of the action, giving dates and a brief synopsis of the decree.

Entered for Taxation this. of Mallamus County, Iowa. Filed in my office CHANGE OF TITLE 1 Deputy.